
Week 

# Episode #

Syndication

SATURDAY

Syndication

SUNDAY

1 401  NORCAL RAPIST - "THE NORCAL RAPIST" September 30, 2023 October 1, 2023

2 402  CAROL SUE KLABER - 'HORROR BY THE ROADSIDE" October 7, 2023 October 8, 2023

3 403  DONNA SUE - "MURDER ON ELM STREET" October 14, 2023 October 15, 2023

4 404  ISABEL SANCHEZ BERNAL - "THE MAMMOTH LAKES MURDER" October 21, 2023 October 22, 2023

5 405  NANCY BENNALLACK - "THE COURT REPORTER MURDER" October 28, 2023 October 29, 2023

6 406  STACEY LYN CHAHORSKI - "MURDER BY 1-59" November 4, 2023 November 5, 2023

7 407  ANITA PITEAU - "THE HUNTINGTON BEACH BODY" November 11, 2023 November 12, 2023

8 408  MARISE CHIVERELLA - "THE MURDER OF LITTLE MARISE" November 18, 2023 November 19, 2023

9 401  NORCAL RAPIST - "THE NORCAL RAPIST" November 25, 2023 November 26, 2023

10 402  CAROL SUE KLABER - 'HORROR BY THE ROADSIDE" December 2, 2023 December 3, 2023

11 409  CAROL ANDERSEN & BRYNN RAINEY - "THE SOUTH LAKE TAHOE STRANGLER" December 9, 2023 December 10, 2023

12 410  ROBIN BROOKS - "STABBING IN SACRAMENTO" December 16, 2023 December 17, 2023

13 403  DONNA SUE - "MURDER ON ELM STREET" December 23, 2023 December 24, 2023

14 404  ISABEL SANCHEZ BERNAL - "THE MAMMOTH LAKES MURDER" December 30, 2023 December 31, 2023

15 405  NANCY BENNALLACK - "THE COURT REPORTER MURDER" January 6, 2024 January 7, 2024

16 406  STACEY LYN CHAHORSKI - "MURDER BY 1-59" January 13, 2024 January 14, 2024

17 407  ANITA PITEAU - "THE HUNTINGTON BEACH BODY" January 20, 2024 January 21, 2024

18 408  MARISE CHIVERELLA - "THE MURDER OF LITTLE MARISE" January 27, 2024 January 28, 2024

19 409  CAROL ANDERSEN & BRYNN RAINEY - "THE SOUTH LAKE TAHOE STRANGLER" February 3, 2024 February 4, 2024

20 410  ROBIN BROOKS - "STABBING IN SACRAMENTO" February 10, 2024 February 11, 2024

21 411  ANGELA BROSSO & MELANIE BERNAS - "THE PHOENIX CANAL KILLER" February 17, 2024 February 18, 2024

22 412  DIANE DAHN - "MOMMY HAS BEEN MURDERED" February 24, 2024 February 25, 2024

23 413  CATHY SWARTZ - "THE KILLER REALTOR" March 2, 2024 March 3, 2024

24 414  SHANNON LLOYD & RENEE CUEVAS - "DOUBLE HOMICIDE IN THE OC" March 9, 2024 March 10, 2024

25 415  DANIEL SKAGGS - "THE MISSISSIPPI RAPIST" March 16, 2024 March 17, 2024

26 401  NORCAL RAPIST - "THE NORCAL RAPIST" March 23, 2024 March 24, 2024

27 402  CAROL SUE KLABER - 'HORROR BY THE ROADSIDE" March 30, 2024 March 31, 2024

28 403  DONNA SUE - "MURDER ON ELM STREET" April 6, 2024 April 7, 2024

29 404  ISABEL SANCHEZ BERNAL - "THE MAMMOTH LAKES MURDER" April 13, 2024 April 14, 2024

30 416 April 20, 2024 April 21, 2024

31 417 April 27, 2024 April 28, 2024

32 418 May 4, 2024 May 5, 2024
33 419 May 11, 2024 May 12, 2024
34 420 May 18, 2024 May 19, 2024
35 405  NANCY BENNALLACK - "THE COURT REPORTER MURDER" May 25, 2024 May 26, 2024
36 406  STACEY LYN CHAHORSKI - "MURDER BY 1-59" June 1, 2024 June 2, 2024
37 407  ANITA PITEAU - "THE HUNTINGTON BEACH BODY" June 8, 2024 June 9, 2024
38 408  MARISE CHIVERELLA - "THE MURDER OF LITTLE MARISE" June 15, 2024 June 16, 2024
39 409  CAROL ANDERSEN & BRYNN RAINEY - "THE SOUTH LAKE TAHOE STRANGLER" June 22, 2024 June 23, 2024
40 410  ROBIN BROOKS - "STABBING IN SACRAMENTO" June 29, 2024 June 30, 2024
41 411  ANGELA BROSSO & MELANIE BERNAS - "THE PHOENIX CANAL KILLER" July 6, 2024 July 7, 2024
42 412  DIANE DAHN - "MOMMY HAS BEEN MURDERED" July 13, 2024 July 14, 2024
43 413  CATHY SWARTZ - "THE KILLER REALTOR" July 20, 2024 July 21, 2024
44 414  SHANNON LLOYD & RENEE CUEVAS - "DOUBLE HOMICIDE IN THE OC" July 27, 2024 July 28, 2024
45 415  DANIEL SKAGGS - "THE MISSISSIPPI RAPIST" August 3, 2024 August 4, 2024
46 416 August 10, 2024 August 11, 2024
47 417 August 17, 2024 August 18, 2024
48 418 August 24, 2024 August 25, 2024
49 419 August 31, 2024 September 1, 2024
50 420 September 7, 2024 September 8, 2024
51 411  ANGELA BROSSO & MELANIE BERNAS - "THE PHOENIX CANAL KILLER" September 14, 2024 September 15, 2024
52 412  DIANE DAHN - "MOMMY HAS BEEN MURDERED" September 21, 2024 September 22, 2024
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